Padang Raya Cakrawala

Company: Apical Group (Apical) Sustainability and traceability report
Location: Padang, Sumatera Barat, Indonesia Reporting period: January - June, 2023

Coordinates: -0.992335, 100.377929
Supply chain certification: RSPO, ISCC

[ Traceability summary*

Supply base Palm oil mills Province Palm oil mills
Supplier-owned mills 4 Bengkulu 12
3rd-party mills 45 Jambi 13
Total 49 Riau 1

. Sumatera Barat 18
RSPO-certified mills Sumatera Utara 5

Traceability Palm oil mills

Traceability to mill** 100%

* Reported data are from January - June, 2023 obtained from the supplier's dashboard. These data may be updated by the supplier periodically.

** Traceability numbers are based on count of mills.

Padang Raya Cakrawala Refinery is 100% traceable to mill
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= Supplier-owned = 3rd-party = Not yet traceable

Sustainability - deeply embedded in Neste’s everyday business.
Neste buys PFAD only from those suppliers that are committed to sustainable working
practices and meeting strict sustainability criteria embedded in the regulation on biofuels.

These criteria include a proactive approach to preventing deforestation and mitigating
risk. Neste has full traceability of the PFAD it uses to its point of origin as the law requires. l IES l E

www.neste.com/sustainability



https://www.neste.com/en/corporate-info/sustainability/sustainable-supply-chain/supplier-requirements
https://rspo.org/certification/supply-chain-certificate-holders
https://www.iscc-system.org/certificates/valid-certificates/
https://www.neste.com/en/corporate-info/sustainability/sustainable-supply-chain/supplier-requirements
https://www.neste.com/en/corporate-info/sustainability/sustainable-supply-chain/supplier-requirements
http://www.neste.com/sustainability
http://www.sustainability.apicalgroup.com/

Padang Raya Cakrawala

List of suppliers
Reporting period: January - June, 2023

Certification

UML ID # Parent company Supplier name RSPO ISCC Country Latitude Longitude
PO1000008386 Agro Wijaya Industri Agro Wijaya Industri Indonesia -1.76147 102.24400
PO1000004215 Alno Agro Utama Sumindo Indonesia -3.13242 101.87685
PO1000004575 Anugerah Pelangi Sukses Beriang MB Indonesia -4.56130 103.11348
PO1000005206 Bengkulu Sawit Lestari Bengkulu Sawit Lestari Indonesia -4.53370 103.05686
PO1000004366 Berkat Sawit Sejahtera PSB (Pasaman Barat) MB Indonesia 0.23811 99.70508

PO1000007481 Bina Mitra Makmur Bina Mitra Makmur MB Indonesia -1.49842 102.24063
PO1000008636 Bukit Sawit Semesta Bukit Sawit Semesta MB Indonesia -0.34415 99.96159

PO1000014224 Bumi Anugerah Sawit Bumi Anugerah Sawit MB Indonesia -3.36871 101.90090
PO1000004078 Bumi Mentari Karya Air Hitam MB Indonesia -2.87542 101.42367
PO1000009558 Bungo Suko Menanti Bungo Suko Menanti Indonesia -1.30740 101.76519
PO1000007568 Cahaya Sawit Lestari Pulau Panggung MB Indonesia -3.80435 102.39911
PO1000007496 Damasraya Sawit Lestari Damasraya Sawit Lestari Indonesia -1.14997 101.73907
PO1000004434 Dharmasraya Lestarindo Dhamasraya Lestarindo MB Indonesia -1.07955 101.66467
PO1000010256 Gajah Sakti Sawit Gajah Sakti Sawit Indonesia -2.86782 101.43663
PO1000008131 Gunung Sawit Abadi Gunung Sawit Abadi MB Indonesia -0.04614 99.91571

PO1000000279 Inti Indosawit Subur Muara Bulian (PMB) MB MB Indonesia -1.58601 103.20360
PO1000000345 Inti Indosawit Subur Tungkal Ulu (PTU) MB MB Indonesia -1.30031 102.98139
PO1000002491 Inti Indosawit Subur Ukui Il (PUD) IP MB Indonesia -0.27689 102.11689
PO1000006186 Kemilau Permata Sawit Sijunjung MB Indonesia -0.90495 101.39893
PO1000006222 Kemilau Permata Sawit Tapan MB Indonesia -2.20142 101.08898
PO1000013888 Kurnia Palma Agung Lestari Kurnia Palma Agung Lestari Indonesia -1.79041 102.25933
PO1000004942 Mitra Puding Mas Mitra Puding Mas Indonesia -3.13469 101.60119
PO1000013495 Muara Sawit Lestari Muara Sawit Lestari MB Indonesia -2.27866 101.16361
PO1000004373 Mutiara Agam Mutiara Agam Indonesia -0.31947 99.87678

PO1000004538 Palma Mas Sejati Palma Mas Sejati Indonesia -3.77682 102.36900
PO1000004863 Perkebunan Nusantara - VI Ophir MB Indonesia 0.01493 99.83580

PO1000005442 Perkebunan Nusantara - VI Rimbo Dua MB Indonesia -1.37770 102.16770
PO1000004855 Perkebunan Nusantara - VI Solok Selatan Indonesia -1.39272 101.47858
PO1000004349 Perkebunan Pelalu Raya Perkebunan Pelalu Raya MB Indonesia -0.10146 100.04850

* Coordinates provided by the Universal Mill List, downloaded 8 September, 2023.

** Supplier not traceable.
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UML ID #

PO1000010052
PO1000002913
PO1000001960
PO1000007589
PO1000004090
PO1000004387
PO1000004188
PO1000007594
PO1000007600
PO1000015871
PO1000004067
PO1000008206
PO1000011992
PO1000010006
PO1000004104
PO1000010811
PO1000008234
PO1000004386
PO1000008174
PO1000006161

Parent company

Prima Mas Lestari
Rigunas Agri Utama
Rimba Mujur Mahkota
Rimbo Panjang Sumber Makmur
Sabang Sawit Nusantara
Sago Nauli

Sapta Sentosa Jaya Abadi
Sari Buah Sawit

Sawit Jujuhan Abadi
Sawit Makmur Perkasa
Sawit Mulia

Sawita Pasaman Jaya
Selaras Mitra Sarimba
Sukses Gemilang Palem
Tidar Kerinci Agung

Tri Bahtera Srikandi

Tri Bahtera Srikandi

Tri Bahtera Srikandi
Usaha Sawit Mandiri
Usaha Sawit Mandiri

Supplier name

Prima Mas Lestari
Bungo Tebo (PBT)
Sikarakara

Rimbo Panjang Sumber Makmur
Sabang Sawit Nusantara
Sinunukan

Sapta Sentosa Jaya Abadi
Sari Buah Sawit
Sekapur Sirih (PSS)
Sawit Makmur Perkasa
Sawit Mulia

Sawita Pasaman Jaya
Giri Purno

Sukses Gemilang Palem
Lubuk Besar

Anggoli

Patiluban

Tandikek

Muko Muko

Pasaman

* Coordinates provided by the Universal Mill List, downloaded 8 September, 2023.

** Supplier not traceable.

Certification

RSPO

MB
MB

ISCC
MB
MB
MB

MB

MB

MB
MB
MB

MB
MB

Country

Indonesia
Indonesia
Indonesia
Indonesia
Indonesia
Indonesia
Indonesia
Indonesia
Indonesia
Indonesia
Indonesia
Indonesia
Indonesia
Indonesia
Indonesia
Indonesia
Indonesia
Indonesia
Indonesia
Indonesia

Latitude
-1.70682
-1.34669
0.67089
-0.02738
-2.22325
0.46881
-2.38456
-0.04964
-1.244451
-0.71181
-3.63453
0.32464
-1.41040
-2.26997
-1.52043
1.53864
0.56806
0.46433
-2.39592
0.30664

Longitude
102.16212
102.45611
99.09206
100.00265
102.48205
99.22442
101.16312
99.88314
101.746721
101.32511
102.21224
99.45223
102.26582
102.54758
101.565259
98.98461
99.20378
99.36606
101.16417
99.44803
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